First Mobile Trust, LLC Agreement Extension
to Agreement Executed October 30, 2017
Between the City of Cocoa and First Mobile Trust, LLC

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 8t day July of 2020, by and between First Mobile Trust,
LLC (f/k/a First Billing Services, LLC) an Ohio limited liability company, hereafter referred to as "FMT” and
the City of Cocoa, a Florida municipal corporation, hereafter referred to as the “City”.

Extension Provisions

WHEREAS, the City elects to exercise Section 9.1 (Term and Termination) to extend said agreement for a
period of twenty-four (24) additional months beginning October 30, 2020 through October 30, 2022.

All other matters to said agreement remain the same.
This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an
original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement. Digital or electronic signatures shall

have the same force and effect as an original.

The parties to this Agreement have caused it to be executed on the date indicated above.

By:

Patrm{‘ﬁ-e;‘sey

Title: Chief Executive Officer

CITY:
CITY OF COCOA, FLORIDA:

By:
Matt Fuhrer
Interim City Manager

Page 1 of 1



